OP \$140.00 7611270

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/20/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
E.I. du Pont de Nemours and Company		08/20/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Meyer Intellectual Properties Limited
Street Address:	382 Kwun Tong Road
City:	Kowloon
State/Country:	HONG KONG
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76112700	SILVERSTONE
Serial Number:	75644344	SILVERSTONE
Serial Number:	75644345	SILVERSTONE
Serial Number:	75659617	SILVERSTONE
Serial Number:	75644343	SILVERSTONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (707)551-2951

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 707-551-2876

Email: margretd@meyer.com

Correspondent Name: Margret Horn / Dean Krause

Address Line 1: One Meyer Plaza

Address Line 4: Vallejo, CALIFORNIA 94590

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003108 FRAME: 0353

900026901

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE Name: Meyer Corporation US c/o Dean Krause Address Line 1: One Meyer Plaza Address Line 4: Vallejo, CALIFORNIA 94590 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Margret Horn Signature: /mh/ Date: 06/21/2005 Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment for US marks#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003108 FRAME: 0354

Assignment of Trademark

WHEREAS, E.I. du Pont de Nemours and Company, a Delaware Corporation, having its principal place of business at 1007 Market Street, Wilmington, Delaware, 19898, United States of America, (hereinafter called "DUPONT") is the owner of the SILVERSTONE Trademarks as follows:

Serial Number	Registration Number	Word Mark	
76112700	2863073	SILVERSTONE	
75644344	2862977	SILVERSTONE	
75644345	2810865	SILVERSTONE	
75659617	2802619	SILVERSTONE	
75644343	2769425	SILVERSTONE	

WHEREAS, MEYER INTELLECTUAL PROPERTIES LIMTIED, a company incorporated under the laws of the British Virgin Islands, having its principal office at 382 Kwun Tong Road, Kowloon, Hongkong, China ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all of DUPONT's rights, title and interest in and to the SILVERSTONE® Trademarks listed above and the goodwill symbolized by said Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for consideration set forth and other good and valuable consideration paid to DUPONT, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, DUPONT does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all of DUPONT's right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks, and the goodwill symbolized by said Trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns; and DUPONT hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademark Office of the United States to record the Assignment to said Trademark and the goodwill symbolized by said Trademark to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this agreement.

This Agreement is entered into with effective date as of the 20th day of August, 2004 by and between E.I. du Pont de Nemours and Company and ASSIGNEE, in Wilmington Delaware, United States of America.

United States of America. E.I. DUPONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY By:					
By: 64 M/ Arritan					
·					
·					
·	1				
Name: C Title:	-(
SWORN to and subscribed before me this					
SWORN to and subscribed before me this day of September, 2004.					
Marie S. Manuel					
Notáry Public					
MARIE S. MANUEL					
NOTARY PUBLIC MEYER INTELLECTUAL PROPERTIES LIMITED					
STATE OF DELAWARE	*				
MV Commission Evolves Ech. 7 2000					
Бу					
Name: WONG CHI KING Title: DIRECTOR					
SWORN to and subscribed before me this 21st day of October , 2004.					
SWORN to and subscribed before me this 21st day of October, 2004.					
SWORN to and subscribed before me this 21st day of October, 2004. Notary Public JERRY H. L. SZETO					

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 06/21/2005 REEL: 003108 FRAME: 0355

Messrs, Szeto & Yeung Solicitors, Hong Kong SAR